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TO:  Milton Dohoney Jr.  

FROM: Ann Arbor Police Department 

SUBJECT:  Monthly Comparison Report   

DATE:  November 13, 2024 
 

 
AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A – October 2024 

 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

Crime
Part Group Description

10/01/2024
TO

11/01/2024

9/1/2024
TO

10/01/2024

Percent
Changed

10/01/2023
TO

11/01/2023

Percent
Changed YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent

Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 20 27 -25.93% 26 -23.08% 211 211 0.00%
A ARSON 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 6 10 -40.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 4 5 -20.00% 4 0.00% 49 49 0.00%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 12 17 -29.41% 13 -7.69% 106 138 -23.19%
A COMMERCIALIZED SEX -PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 0 N/C
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 21 32 -34.38% 28 -25.00% 306 358 -14.53%
A EXTORTION 1 3 -66.67% 4 -75.00% 14 22 -36.36%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 4 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 31 49 -36.73%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 4 7 -42.86% 12 -66.67% 90 49 83.67%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 31 31 0.00% 32 -3.13% 247 264 -6.44%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 6 8 -25.00% 13 -53.85% 85 128 -33.59%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 1 0 N/C 2 -50.00% 17 11 54.55%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 13 9 44.44% 11 18.18% 131 146 -10.27%
A LARCENY -OTHER 62 75 -17.33% 54 14.81% 429 423 1.42%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 23 20 15.00% 17 35.29% 238 225 5.78%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE/DEVICE 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 3 0 N/C
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 23 26 -11.54% 28 -17.86% 411 388 5.93%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 8 2 300.00% 6 33.33% 54 121 -55.37%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1 0.00% 2 -50.00% 8 4 100.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 13 6 116.67% 16 -18.75% 96 131 -26.72%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 56 76 -26.32% 64 -12.50% 527 588 -10.37%
A OBSCENITY 3 12 -75.00% 0 N/C 28 12 133.33%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 39 33 18.18% 27 44.44% 406 287 41.46%
A ROBBERY 2 2 0.00% 5 -60.00% 22 38 -42.11%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 1 0 N/C 1 0.00% 5 8 -37.50%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 2 4 -50.00% 5 -60.00% 29 41 -29.27%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 1 0.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC IST DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 5 2 150.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 21 8 162.50%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC lST DEGREE 3 3 0.00% 3 0.00% 22 17 29.41%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 2 2 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 18 -22.22%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 5 12 -58.33% 4 25.00% 57 75 -24.00%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 6 1 500.00% 4 50.00% 28 34 -17.65%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -OTHER 1 1 0.00% 0 N/C 7 10 -30.00%
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Crime Part Group Description YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent
Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 211 211 0.00%
A ARSON 6 10 -40.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 49 49 0.00%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 106 138 -23.19%
A COMMERCIALIZED SEX -PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 306 358 -14.53%
A EXTORTION 14 22 -36.36%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 31 49 -36.73%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 90 49 83.67%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 247 264 -6.44%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 85 128 -33.59%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 17 11 54.55%
A HUMAN TRAFFICKING - PURCHASING PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 131 146 -10.27%
A LARCENY -OTHER 429 423 1.42%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 238 225 5.78%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE/DEVICE 3 0 N/C
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 411 388 5.93%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 54 121 -55.37%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 8 4 100.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 96 131 -26.72%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 527 588 -10.37%
A OBSCENITY 28 12 133.33%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 406 287 41.46%
A ROBBERY 22 38 -42.11%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 5 8 -37.50%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 29 41 -29.27%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 1 0.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC IST DEGREE 5 2 150.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC 3RD DEGREE 21 8 162.50%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC lST DEGREE 22 17 29.41%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 14 18 -22.22%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 57 75 -24.00%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 28 34 -17.65%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -OTHER 7 10 -30.00%
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part B – October 2024 
 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

 

Crime
Part Group Description

10/01/2024
TO

11/01/2024

9/1/2024
TO

10/01/2024

Percent
Changed

10/01/2023
TO

11/01/2023

Percent
Changed YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent

Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 1 2 -50.00% 3 -66.67% 16 19 -15.79%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 10 14 -28.57% 9 11.11% 134 117 14.53%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 1 1 0.00% 2 -50.00% 16 25 -36.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 4 2 100.00% 0 N/C 20 6 233.33%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 4 0 N/C 0 N/C 11 3 266.67%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 15 60 -75.00% 22 -31.82% 156 266 -41.35%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 10 6 66.67% 6 66.67% 76 97 -21.65%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 34 37 -8.11% 22 54.55% 259 213 21.60%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 9 8 12.50% 10 -10.00% 92 106 -13.21%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 4 3 33.33% 10 -60.00% 107 147 -27.21%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 7 3 133.33% 4 75.00% 60 34 76.47%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 2 5 -60.00% 0 N/C 36 13 176.92%
B TRESPASS 3 4 -25.00% 0 N/C 46 51 -9.80%

Crime Part Group Description YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent
Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 16 19 -15.79%
B CONSERVATION 11 17 -35.29%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 134 117 14.53%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 16 25 -36.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 20 6 233.33%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 11 3 266.67%
B JUVENILE RUNAWAY 34 23 47.83%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 156 266 -41.35%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 76 97 -21.65%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 259 213 21.60%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 92 106 -13.21%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 107 147 -27.21%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 60 34 76.47%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 36 13 176.92%
B SMUGGLING 1 0 N/C
B TRESPASS 46 51 -9.80%
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                  AAPD Monthly Pedestrian Crash Report – October 2024 

                                                                                                       
           
         AAPD Monthly Bicyclist Crash Report – October 2024 
 

 
       N/A represents the information was “not available” at the time of the report 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement
Bike 

Movement
At Fault 

Party Bike Injury Helmet 
240046579 S Maple and W Liberty 10/1/2024 3:20 PM Going Straight In roadway Unknown N/A N/A
240047175 S Maple and W Towne 10/2/2024 3:00 PM Going Straight Parked Unknown N/A N/A
240048617 S Industrial and E Eisenhower 10/12/2024 5:06 PM Turning Right Going Straight Bicyclist C No
240049395 E Huron and S Division 10/17/2024 3:07 PM Turning Right Going Straight Unknown O Yes
240049627 Jackson and Gralake 10/18/2024 4:39 PM Turning Right Going Straight Unknown N/A N/A

240049646 Green and Plymouth 10/18/2024 6:19 PM
Starting up on 

Roadway
Crossing at 
Intersection Unknown O No

240049733 Miller and N Main 10/19/2024 2:36 AM Going Straight Going Straight Unknown B No
240049779 Fuller CT and Fuller RD 10/19/2024 12:29 PM Turning Right Going Straight Motorist O Yes
240052025 2525 Miller 10/30/2024 4:35 PM Leaving Parking Going Straight Unknown B No

Injury Legend: 
K - Fatal Injury (Any injury which results in death) 
A - Suspected Serious Injury (Any injury other than fatal which prevents normal activities and generally requires hospitalization) 
B - Suspected Minor Injury (Any minor injury that is evident to others at the scene) 
C - Possible Injury (Any possible injury that is reported or claimed) 

O - No Injury (No indication of injury) 

Report # Location Date Time
Vehicle 

Movement
Pedestrian In 

Crosswalk
At Fault 

Party
Pedestrian 

Injury
240048023 Broadway and Maiden Lane 10/9/2024 11:14 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240048054 N Main and Kingsley 10/9/2024 1:42 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist B
240049553 W Stadium and Collingwood 10/18/2024 10:32 AM Other No Motorist O
240049802 N Fifth and Catherine 10/19/2024 3:09 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist B
240050410 Broadway and Maiden Lane 10/23/2024 6:44 AM Turning Right Yes Motorist B
240050669 E Huron and S Division 10/24/2024 4:05 PM Turning Right Yes Motorist B
240051129 Washington and S Fifth 10/26/2024 11:46 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240051577 Sheridan and Washtenaw 10/28/2024 8:24 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist O
240051826 S Fifth and E William 10/29/2024 3:36 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240051881 Packard and Arch 10/29/2024 8:34 PM Going Straight Yes Motorist A
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